
 

ROCKIN’ JOKERS CALENDAR 
May, 2009 

Saturday, May 2: El Camino Reelers’ Walk and Dodge into Spring—Visitation Dance 
 7:30 p.m.; Caller Eric Henerlau 
 St. Andrews Methodist Church, 4111 Alma Street, Palo Alto 
Wednesday, May 6: Club – Main Hall 
May 8-10: Silver State Square and Round Dance Festival in Reno, NV; Information at: 
 http://www.SquareDanceNevada.comhttp://www.SquareDanceNevada.com 
Wednesday, May 13: Club – Front Hall 
Thursday, May 14: Board Meeting at Camden Community Center, 3369 Union Ave., SJ; 7:00 pm 

Saturday, May 16: Wings of History Open House, San Martin Airport at 12777 Murphy Ave; 
 7:00 am – Hot Air Balloons; 8:00 am – Pancake Breakfast;  
 11:30-3:00 Tri-Tip Lunch; ends at 4:00 pm 
Saturday, May 16: Krazy Dazys’ Black & White Ball at John Muir Middle School 
 7:30 pm-Pre Rounds - Cuer Sue Harris; 8:00 pm-10:30 pm - Caller Jim Osborne 
Wednesday, May 20: Club – Main Hall – Party Night – Hawaiian Luau theme 
May 22-24: NCSDA 56th Golden State Roundup at San Ramon Marriott 
 Information at: http://roundup.ncsda.com/ 
Wednesday, May 27: Club – Main Hall 
Saturday, May 30: Black Diamond Mines Tour, 5175 Somersville Road, (Somersville Road exit off 
Highway 4), Antioch, (925) 757-2620 
 Carpool from Cyr’s Home, 795 S. Wolfe Rd., Sunnyvale; (408) 749-0170 – 
leaving at 9:15 a.m.  1-1½ hr. Tours at 11&1 
 Cost $3 per person; Parking is $5.  Bring lunch and water.  Information: 
www.ebparks.org/parks/black_diamond  
Saturday, May 30: SCVSDA and SCVCA Whing Ding "Caller Appreciation" 
 Callers: Robert Algea, Bob Elling, Keith Ferguson, Al Knoppe,  
 Jerry Silverstein, Jill Sybalsky, Vicki Woods; Cuers: Sue Harris, Barbara-Lynn Smith 
Sunday, May 31: 5th Sunday Round Dance Party at Murphy Park, 2:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
 260 N. Sunnyvale Avenue, Sunnyvale; Cuer Sue Harris 
 

SAVE THE DATE 

Sunday, June 14: “The Great American Trailer Park Musical” at San Jose Stage Company, 2:00 p.m.  
June 24-27:  National Square Dance Convention, Long Beach.         
 Register now: www.58nsdc.org  Contact the Vagabond Hotel direct for lodging. 
Saturday, July 18: Club Picnic, 10:00 a.m. to dark.  8:30 a.m. Hike.  Bring a dish to share. 
 Stevens Creek Park, Villa Maria Site, 11401 Stevens Canyon Road, Cupertino. 
Sunday, August 16: Barbecue & Croquet at Kirk & JoKay’s; 2:30 p.m. – phone (408) 274-4117 
 Game starts promptly at 3:00 p.m. - Potluck Barbecue at 5:30 p.m.  
 Bring your own meat and drinks & something to share 
Wednesday, Aug. 19: Mid-Week Hoedown with Ken Ritucci at Rockin’ Jokers’ Wright Hall 
Saturday, Sept. 12: Bocce Ball & Barbecue, 10-3, St. Francis Cabrini Church, 1533 Woodard Road  
Saturday, October 17: Rockin’ Jokers’ HOooodown; Caller Bronc Wise, Cuer John Flora 
 First Congregational Church, 1980 Hamilton Ave., San Jose 
 ************************************* 
Sat., April 17, 2010: Rockin’ Jokers’ Circus Circus Hoedown 
Sat., Oct. 16, 2010: Rockin’ Jokers’ HOooodown 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
For Maps and Details:  www.rockinjokers.com 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
MAY   Duty Square #6:  Evans, Cyr, Fletcher, Glesser, Scott, Tanner, Twichell, Zimmerman 
JUNE   Duty Square #7:  Gresham, Arndt, Bates, Bennett, McCarthy, Myers, Palmer, Pava, Stevens 


